UNIVERSITY OF LETHBRIDGE 2026/2027 ACADEMIC YEAR FEE SCHEDULE

GRADUATE CERTIFICATE IN ADVANCED CLINICAL STUDY OF ADDICTION
EFFECTIVE MAY I, 2026

The Board of Governors reserves the right to change fees and deposits as deemed necessary without prior notice.

Please note that these are compulsory and program related fees. Please refer to the fees section in the Academic Calendar for optional service fees.

U of L Fees
Student Graduate Graduate Student Student Meliorist,
Tuition Administrative Student Association Health/Dental LPIRG, $Total
Fee' Service Fee ? Fees Plan® CKXU Radio *

Important: Please read notes below for all cost additions, breakdowns, and explanations

DOMESTIC STUDENTS
Summer
1.5 Credit Hours 303.67 31.46 80.30 67.23 N/A 0.00 482.65
One Course (3.0 Credit Hours) 607.33 6291 80.30 67.23 N/A 0.00 817.77
Two Course (6.0 Credit Hours) 1,214.66 125.82 80.30 67.23 N/A 0.00 1,488.01
Fall & Winter
1.5 Credit Hours 303.67 31.46 80.30 48.43 Contact SU 3.50 467.35
One Course (3.0 Credit Hours) 607.33 6291 80.30 4843 Contact SU 3.50 802.47
Two Course (6.0 Credit Hours) 1,214.66 125.82 80.30 48.43 Contact SU 3.50 1,472.71

INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS

Summer Term

1.5 Credit Hours 74593 31.46 80.30 67.23 N/A 0.00 92491

One Course (3.0 Credit Hours) 1,491.85 6291 80.30 67.23 N/A 0.00 1,702.29

Two Course (6.0 Credit Hours) 2,983.70 125.82 80.30 67.23 N/A 0.00 3,257.05
Fall & Winter

1.5 Credit Hours 74593 31.46 80.30 4843 Contact SU 3.50 909.61

One Course (3.0 Credit Hours) 1,491.85 6291 80.30 48.43 Contact SU 3.50 1,686.99

Two Course (6.0 Credit Hours) 2,983.70 125.82 80.30 48.43 Contact SU 3.50 3,241.75
Notes:
Graduate Certificate in Advanced Clinical Study of Addiction (G.C.A.C.S.A.) - Part-Time program consisting of 12.0 credit hours of study. Refer to the grad calendar

for details. ONLINE Campus program.
' Student Administrative Fees include Student Services Fee of $53.83, Student Copyright Access fee of $3.47 and Technology fee of $5.61 per course.

2 Graduate Student Service Fee - Covers the cost of delivering a variety of student services associated with enhancing the graduate student experience.

* Graduate Students' Association Fees components Eull Time/Summer Part Time
Operations 67.23 4843
*Meliorist (only assessed in Fall and Winter) 6.00 3.50
° Health and Dental Plan Charges Full Time
Health Plan - 8 or |2 months coverage 261.68
Dental Plan - 8 or 12 months coverage 135.00
396.68

The Students' Union Health and Dental Plan costs are dependent on quotes from the external insurance carrier and are subject to change. Coverage for the Fall Term is from September
I'st to August 3 |st (for students starting in the fall). Coverage for the Winter Term is from January Ist to August 3 |st (for students starting in the winter). This is a mandatory cost,

however, contact the Students' Union (SU) Office for information on opt-out criteria.

Small variances may be due to system rounding.




